After the Prince is whisked away into the sky, the sage implores the King to spare

133 The sage is described as “prêt à l’aider [i.e. le Prince] à le [cheval] monter, et l'avertit ensuite de ce qu’il fallait
qu’il fît pour le bien gouverner,” Antoine Galland, Les Mille et une nuits, vol. 7 (Paris: chez Billois, 1811), 101.

132 Fudge, A Hundred and One Nights, 466.
131 Ḥannā Diyāb, The Book of Travels, vol. 2, 37.
130 Ḥannā Diyāb, The Book of Travels, vol. 2, 17.
129 Ḥannā Diyāb, The Book of Travels, vol. 1, 11.
128 Ḥannā Diyāb, The Book of Travels, vol. 2, 29.

him punishment and reassures the King that his son will land safely and eventually find